

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19909/2014

PUNJAB STATE &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19910/2014

SLP(C) No. 19911/2014

SLP(C) No. 19912/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Karan Kapoor,adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.19909/2014. Ld.counsel has stated that he adopts the counter affidavit filed by him in SLP(C)No.19909/14 in response to the pleadings of the petitioners in the other petitions also. This is taken on record. Viewed thus, all the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar