

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19909/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2013
in CR No. 35/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19910/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19911/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19912/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Rersoya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing and refiling SLPs is condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.01.17

12:46:06 IST

Reason:

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER